
SOUTH AUSTRALIAN HOMING PIGEON ASSOCIATION INC. 

RACE PROGRAM 2022 

DATE REL. RACEPOINT STATUS 

HAMPER 

NIGHT 

Distance 

to Adel. 

May 28 Sat Warnertown SDC Friday 194 

June 4 Sat Paruna 1 SDC Friday 197 

11 Sat Stirling North / Carrieton SDC Friday 280 

18 Sat Paruna 2 SDC Friday 197 

25 Sat Bookaloo SDC Friday 360 

July 2 Sat Red Cliffs SDC Thursday 336 

9 Sat Pimba 1 MDC Thursday 430

16 Sat Coombah 1 SDC Friday 330 

23 Sat Pimba 2 MDC Thursday 430

30 Sat Coombah 2 SDC Friday 330 

August 6 Sat Glendambo YBC MDC (RING RACE) Thursday 570 

13 Fri Little Topar SAD MDC (RING RACE) Thursday 490 

20  Sat Glendambo Open MDC (RING RACE) Thursday 570 

27 Sat Little Topar Open MDC (RING RACE) Thursday 490 

Sept 3 Sat The Twins Open MDC (RING RACE) Thursday 620 

10 Sat Wilcannia MDC (RING RACE) Thursday 582 

17 Sat Marla LDC Wednesday 970 

24 Sat Emmdale – D & S Thalbourne Special MDC (RING RACE) Thursday Vin Blanden 640 

24 Sat Emmdale Cock Bird Special MDC Thursday 640

Oct 1 Sat Coober Pedy – Doug Green LDC (RING RACE) Thursday 750 

8 Sat Cobar – G. Harris Challenge LDC Thursday 774 

15 Sat Coober Pedy Allen Goodger LDC Thursday 750 

22 Sat Byrock – B. Walford Tribute LDC Wednesday 871 

22 Sat Border Village LDC Wednesday 960 

SAHPA AND CLUB PHONES  BIRDS PER CRATE ‐ MAXIMUM 

General Secretary  0448 883 512  Kingsford  0499 401 954  Race Type  Birds 
Crat
es  Total 

North Suburban  0413 171 697  Port Adelaide  0403 768 301  One night  30  156  4680 

Barossa Valley  0457 446 778  Southern Districts  0439 812 231  Two nights  25  156  3900 

Central Districts  0414 467 959  Southern Vales  0448 588 013 

Glenelg   0450 141 308  Vitesse   0449 611 281 

Hyde Park  0450 107 545  West Torrens  0405 507 031

Gawler & Districts  0412 477 674  Elizabeth  0499 544 306 

SPECIAL EVENTS 

Sept 2 Friday Alice Springs LDC Tuesday 1320 km 

Sept 10 Saturday Sires Produce Wilcannia SRC Thursday 582 km 

WESTLINE SERIES 

July 20 Wednesday Lincoln Gap Tuesday hampering 275 km 

August 3 Wednesday Kimba Tuesday hampering 280 km 

August 17 Wednesday Wudinna Tuesday hampering 350 km 

August 31 Wednesday Poochera Tuesday hampering 420 km 

September 21 Wednesday Ceduna Monday hampering 545 km 


